
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4103
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
FUNDS FOR TSUNAMI REHABILITATION PROGRAMME
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds have been released to various Zilla Parishads under the Tsunami Rehabilitation Programme in the Andaman and
Nicobar Islands; 

(b) if so, the details of funds released during each of the last three years and the current year; and 

(c) the details of funds utilised and work undertaken during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

a) Yes, Madam. 

(b)&(c): the funds released to Zilla Parishads and utilised by them during the last three years are as under:

    Rs. in crores
Years Released amount  Amount utilised

2006-07 9.49   9.49

2007-08 1.74   1.74

2008-09 4.34   4.32

2009-10 1.53   1.51

Year-wise details of works under taken during the period 2006-07 to 2009-10 are given in Annexure. 
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